
PHJA No.: 2302-GVA 

ALLOWANCE AUTHORIZATION FORM 

Project Name: New Sallyport at the Baldwin County Courthouse 

Name of Allowance Account: Owner's Allowance 

Authorization No.: 2 Date: 5-16-25 

In accordance with Specification Section 0101 - "BASE BID, ALTERNATES & ALLOWANCES", the 
Contractor, Rogers and Willard, is hereby authorized to proceed with the changes in Work as are 
described below and is to be paid for the performance of these changes as provided in Specification 
Section 0101. This Authorization shall become effective when it is signed by the Contractor and the 
Owner's Representative, and it is understood and agreed that the amount(s) stipulated below constitute 
full compensation for these changes in Work. 

Description of the Work under this Authorization: Add waterstop at perimeter of all plumbing and 
structural trenchs cut in slab due to groundwater. 

Total amount of this Authorization: 

Original amount of the Allowance: 
Net total of Previous Authorizations: 
Previous Remaining Allowance: 

Total amount of this Authorization: 

,X Allowance Remaining after this Authorization 

Recommended by: Authorized by: 

CITY/COUNT/STATE AGENCY 

($4,674.01) 

$200,000.00 
($22,478.40) 

$177,521.60 
($4,674.01) 

$172,847.59 

Accepted by: 

Page1 



E#3 DOWEL 24" OC STAGGERED 
EACH SIDE - EPOXY INTO 
EXISTING SLAB --- ~ 

EXISTING SLAB ON 
POROUS FILL ~ 

READY MIX FLOWABLE FILL COMPOSED 
OF CEMENT, SAND AND WATER MIXED 
TO PRODUCE 28 DAY STRENGTH NO 
LESS THAN 100 PSI NOR MORE THAN 
700 PSI PERASTM C-39 - ----

2' -0" MAXIMUM ~-- 3,000 PSI CONC@ 28 DAY STRENGTH 

6x6-W1 .4xW1 .4 WWF 

.. -- .r ::IS: FLO~R AS ~ECI~ED 

r ~-- ~--------,..--..,,..---,,---1-:,---,.,...._-, ·-, 

.. 
WATERSTOP EC 

TAPE NEW 15MIL VAPOR 
BARRIER TO EXISTING 

0 
w 
ci:: 
5 
8' 

~I 
a.. 
w 
0 



ma 
◄-~&-
ROGERS 

-&<· ·---
WILLARD 
=flTJLSW 
Rogers & \Mllard, Inc. 
550 St. Michael Street Suite A 
Mobile, Alabama 36602 
Phone:+12514792675 

PCO #004 

Project: 24-039 - Baldwin County CH Sally Port 
312 Courthouse Square 

Bay Minette, Alabama 36507 

Prime Contract Potential Change Order #004: Bentonite Concrete 
Expansion Joint 

TO: FROM: 

PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 004/0 CONTRACT: 24-039 - Baldwin County CH Sally Port 
. . 

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: CREATED BY: Matt Lomax (Rogers & Willard, Inc.) 

STATUS: Approved CREATED DATE: 5/16/2025 
·· • 

REFERENCE: PRIME CONTRACT None 
CHANGE ORDER: 

FIELD CHANGE: No 
. , --- ~- -·-•·· 

LOCATION: ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 1 day PAID IN FULL: No 

EXECUTED: No SIGNED CHANGE ORDER 
RECEIVED DATE: 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $0.00 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Bentonite Concrete Expansion Joint 

CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows) 
Cf..tQOB - Bentonlte Concrete Expansion 

• Supply and install WATERSTOP-RX®EXPANDING CONCRETE JOINT WATERSTOP in all basement trenches 

ATTACHMENTS: 

# Budget Code Description 

1 03-001.S CONCRETE.Subcontract Install WATERSTOP-RX®EXPANDING CONCRETE JOINT 
WATERSTOP in all basement trenches 

2 03-001.S CONCRETE.Subcontract Supply WATERSTOP-RX®EXPANDING CONCRETE JOINT 
WATERSTOP in all basement trenches (TAX EXEMPT PROJECT) 

3 60-015.G Owner Contingency.General Owner Contingency Deduct 

Grand Total: 

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE 

Amount 

$750.00 

$3,924.01 

$(4,674.01) 

$0.00 

DATE 

Rogers & Willard, Inc. Page 1 of 1 Printed On: 5/16/2025 09:32 AM CDT 



WHITECAP. ON ACCOUNT II IIIII IIIII IIII IIIII IIIII IIII IIIII Ill 
552 - WC Mobile AL ( RT) 
1944 South Broad St 
Mobile, AL, 36615 
(25 I) 432-1867 

Sold To: 

02:48 PM 

SEQ 

10 

20 

10000387099 
ROGERS & WILLARD, INC 
550 ST MICHAELS STREET 
MOBILE, AL, 36602 

QmoleN■mbu 
66030128 

Ter,ns 
N30O 

Patti 
11/M 

257RX101 

257CETSEALIO 

QUOTE 

THIS IS A QUOTE ONLY DO NOT SHIP OR 
TENDER FUNDS 

Ordered By: TERRY COVAS 

OaotcD.ak 
05/15/2025 

Sbionin Metucl 
0. Will Call 

DesctiptiiMa 

Ship To: Sally Port, I 0005545976 
312 Courthouse Square 
BAY MINETTE, AL, 36507 
Job Site Contact: 
Job Site Phone: 
Map#: 

Contact Phone: 

V■liillhtdl Reaaestl>ate 
05/22/2025 

Qaote N&111e Castealer PO 

OrdQmdQ 07M 
UQlt\\T 

66030128 

SabPcnoa 
Massey.C 

C ... edBT 
Massey, C 

Price Amoan1 
coo 

l"XJ/4" RXJ OI WATERSTOP 100'/BOX 11 BOX $276.11 $);037.21 
(6 Rolls) CETCO 

I0JOZ CETSEAL SEALANT 
ADHESIVE CETCO 

Shipped amount 
Order charges 
Tax amount 

60 

Lumber Tax rate/amount 
Quote total 

Page 1 of2 

53LBS 

EA 

.79 LBS 

1.00% 

$14.78 $8&6.80 

~ 
~ 

so.oo 
s1,a1u1 




